MINERAL SURVEY NO. 2094

" 12 12 20 19 / White			No.2, 1 No.3 1 4 1 5 1 7 8 1 9 10 11 1	23561658034758		Pg. 19 19 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	Loc	Notices 2 3 4 11 12 14 10 15 18 5 13 9 6 7 1	
-----------------------	--	--	--	----------------	--	--	-----	--	--

File 19/05

Oofreed by 000 7/12/05-

(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No.2094

Lot No	
Gil	Land District.
FIELD N	NOTES
OF THE SURVEY OF THE	E MINING CLAIM OF
Bisbee West Co	pper Mining Co.
KNOWN AS	S THE
Lite, Florence, May, Rose, Augus	sto, West Bisbee No 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,
Lvarre	Mining District.
-	nty, Territory of arizona
	3 S, Range 24 E Constitution of
Surveyed under instructions dated	une 5, 1905.
by	tranklin lo Smith
	U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor
Claim located See loca	tion notice, 1
Survey commenced Jun	· 22 . 1905
Survey completed Jun	e 24 1905.
Postoffice address of	lamiants agent
Marmstrong	Bisher, augong
· Tien /	
Ledges	

Beginning at Cor.No.1 the NE cor identical with location, and with Cors.No.2, and 3 respectively of Thordenshall, and Covert lodes, Survey No.1605, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2094 W L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 1-2095 brs. N 45°46'W 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 35° 10' N. 50 ft., no bedring monuments available, and U S M'M Fo. 3 Warren Mining District brs N 82° 56' 30" E. 4376.35 ft.,

Thence S. 35° 10' W. \$

- 300.0 to original location for E E C.,
- same bearing to Cor.No.2, the SE cor identical with location a pine pot 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the.

 ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-2094 W L whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed E.P. 2-2094 brs N. 35° 10' E. 50 ft., and ascend pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 45° 57' W. 50 ft no bearing monuments available,

Thence N. 45° 57' W

- 747.2 along the N side line of Bisbee Consolidated No.21 lode unsurveyed, to original location for S Side center,
- same becaring to Cor.No.3, the SW cor identical ith location and with the NW cor of Bisber ConsolidatedNo.21 late unsurveyed, a pine pot 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-2094.

 "L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B.P.3-2094 brs S. 45° 57' E. 50 ft., and ascend pine post of same dimensions and scribing bro.N. 35° 10'E%. 50 ft no bearing monumnts available.

Thence N. 35° 10' H.

- R00.0 along line 2-1 Florence lode of this survey to original location for W E C.,
- 348.1 same bearing to Cors No.1 and 2 respectively of Florence agusta and Agrysta lodes,

ス

of this survey,

600.0 same bearing to Cor.No.4 the NW cor situated on line 1-2 Augusta lode of this survey identical with location and with Cor. No. 3Thordenshall lode, Survey No. 1605, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-2094 W L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 4-2094 brs S. 35° 10' W 50 ft and asecond pine post of same dimensions and scribing bro. \$. 45° 40' N. 50 ft., nobearing monunenta available.

Thence S. 45° 40' E.

- 747.2 along line 3-2 Thordenshall lode, Survey No.1605 to original location for N side center,
- 1494.4 same bearing to Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning. Ledge.

- The presumed course of the veinon this claim is from the E E C location N: 45° 40' W. 1494.4 ft!,

AGUSTA.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1 the N E cor identica with location and with Cor. No. 2 West Bisbee No. 15 lode Survey No.1606, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq s t 1 ft in t e ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2094 A L whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P 1-2094 brs N. 54° 51' W. 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S.35° 10' W 50 ft and no bearing monumets available, and U S M M No.3 Warren Mining District brs S. 81° 22' E. 5271.4 ft.,

Thence S. 35° 10' W.

- along line 4-3 Thordenshall lode survey No.1605 to orag-300 ft inal location for E E C.,
- same bearing to Gors. No. 3 and 4 respectively of Thorden-348.1 shall Lodes, Survey Mo.1605 and White lode of this survey,
- 600.0% came be ring to Co .No.2 the SE cor identical with location

(1)

lode of this survey and Bisbee Consolidated Ho21 lode unsurveyed

same bearing to Cor.No.2, the SE cor identical with 10-cation, situated on the W end line of Bisbee Consolicated No. 21 lode unsurveyed, and identical ith the NE cor of Bisbee Consolidated No.1 lode unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft 1:ng 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of sones and scribed 2-2094 F L, whence a pine post of came dimensions and scribed B. P. 2-2094 brs. N. 35° 10'E 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 54° 15' W. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available,

Thence N. 54° 15' W.

750.0 to original location for 8 Side center,

samebearing to Cor.No.3, the SW cor identical with location and with Cor.No.2 May lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sqset lit in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-2094 F L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B.P. 2-3-2094 brs N 54° 54' W. 50 ft. and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 54° 15' E. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available,

Thence N 35° 10' E

300.0 to original location for W.E.C.,

659.2 same bearing to Cor.No.4 the NW cor identical with location and with Cors.No.1, 2 and 3 respectively of Nay,
Rose and Augustalodes of this survey, gine post etc scribed
4-2094 F L,

Thence S 54° 51' E

750.0 to original location for N side center,

1500 some bearing to Cor.No.1 theplace of beginning.

Ledge

The presumed course of the vein on this claim was from the E E C location N 54° 51' W. 1500 ft.

4

and ith dor.No.1 Florence lode of this survey, a pine post etc, scribed 2-2094 A L,

Thence N. 54° 51' W

750.0 to original location for S Side denter,

same bearingto Cor.No.3 the SW cor identical with 10-cation, and with Cors.No.1 2 and 4 respectively of May,
Rose, and Florence .lodes of this survey, a pine post
etc, and scribed, 3-2094 A L.

Thence N. 35° 10' E

- 300.0 to original location for W E C,
- 600.0 same bearing to Gor.No.4 the N.W cor identical with location and with Gors No.1, 2 and 3 respectively of Rose lode of this survey, West Bisbee No.16 and West BisbeeNo 15 lodes tryey No.1606, a pine post etc scribed 4-2094 A L Thence S. 54° 51' E.
- 750.0 along line 3-2 West Bisbee No. 15 lode Survey No.1606 to original location for N Side center,
- 1500.0 same bearing to Cor. No.1 the place of beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vain on this claim is \mathcal{S}' from the E E Clocation N. 54° S' W.1500 ft.

FLORENCE.

Beginning at Cor.No.1 the NE Cor identical with localtion and with Cor.No.2 Agusta lode of this survey a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed1 1-2094 F L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 1-2-20 94 brs. S. 35° 10' W. 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 35° 10' E. 50 ft no bearing monuments available, and V S M M No. 3 Warmen mining district brs. S. 86° 54'EW 5565.3 ft.,

Thence S. 35° 10' W.

- 259.2 along line 4-3 White lode of this survey to original location for E E C.,
- 348.1 same bearing to Cor.No.3&the NW cor respectively of White

Beginning at Cor. No. 1 the NE cor identical with location and with Cors. No. 2, 3 4 respectively of Rose, Agusta and Florence lodes of this survey a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2094 M L whence a pine post of some dimensions and scribed B.P. 1-2-3-4-2094 brs S. 350 10: W 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and seribingbrs. N. 35° 10' E. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available, and U S M M No. 3 War en Mining District brs. 8. 80° 15' 30" E. 6882.9 ft..

Thence 8. 35° 10' W.

300.

along line 4-3 Florence lode of this survey to original loca ion for E E C.,

559.2 same bearing to Cor. No. 2 the SE cor identical with location and with Gor. No. 3 Florence lode of this marvey a pi e post etc scribed 2-2094 M L,

Thence N. 54° 54! W.

750.0 to original location for S side center,

same bearing to Cor. No. 3 the SW cor identical with lo-1498.8 cation and with Gor. No. 2 West Bisbee No. 9 lose of this and No. 4 No Con Risbee Consolidated No 5 and Risbee Consolidated No 5 and Risbee Consolidated Surey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-2094 M L whence a pile post of same dimensions and scribed B.P. 2-3-2094 brs. N. 54° 46' W. 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 54° 54' E. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available.

35° Thence H. 36° 10' E.

200,2

to original location for W E C.,

500.2 same bearing to Cor. No.4 the NW cor identical with location and with Gors. No.1, 2 and 3 respectively of West Bisbee No.9, West Bisbee No. 5 nd Rose lodes of this survey a pine po 4 etc and scribed 4-2094 M L,

Thence S. 57° 09 45 E

750.0 to original location for N Side center,

same bearing to Cor. No. 1 theplace of beginning. 1500.0 Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is (5) from the E E C location N. 57° 9' 45" W. 1500 ft

7

Beginning at Cor.No.1 the NE cor., identical with location, with Cor.No.4 Argusta lode of this survey and yo.16 with Cors.No.2 and 3 respectively of West Bisbee, and West Bisbee No.15 lodes, Survey No.1606, apine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound or stone and scribed 1-2094 R L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B.P. 1-4-2094 brs 9. 54° 51' E 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribeing brs. N. 57° 09' 45" W. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available, and U S M M No. 3 Warren Kining District brs S. 75° 35' E. 6647.4 ft.,

Thence S. 35° 10' W

- 300.0 to original location for E E C.,
- 600.0 same bearing to Cor.No.2, the SE cor identical with location and with Cors.No.1, 3 and 4 respectvively of May
 Agusta and Florence lodes of this survey, a pine post etc
 scribed 2-2094 R L.,

Thence N. 57° 09' 45" W.

- 750.0 to original location for S side center,
- 1500.0 sime bearing to CorNo.3, the SW cor identical with location and with Cors.No. 1, 2 and 4 respectively of West Bisbee No.9 West Bisbe No.5 and May lodes of this survey a pine post etc scribed 3-2094 R L,

Thence N. 35° 10' E

- 300.0 to original location for W E C.,
- cation and with Cors.No.1, 2 and 3 respectively of West Bisbee No.5 and West Bisbee No.10 lodes of this survey, and Cor.No.3, West Bisbee No.16 lodes, Survey No.1606, a pine post etescribed 4-2094 R L,

Thence S. 57° 09' 45" E

- 750.0 to original location for N side center,
- 1500.0 same bearing to cor. No.1 theplace of beginning.

Led e.

The presumed sourse of the vein on this calin is

(6) from the E E C location N. 57° 09' 45" W 1500 ft.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, the NE cor identical with location and with Cors. No. 2, 3 and 4 respectively of West Bisb e No.5, Rose and May lodes of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and seriged 1-2094 W B 9 L, whence a bine post of same dimensions and scriped BP 1-2-3-4-2094 brs. S. 57° 09' 45" H. 50 ft and asecond pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 52° 21' W.50 ft no bearing monuments available, and U S M M No. 3 WarrenMining District brs. S. 76° 11' H. 8283.6 ft Thence S. 35° 10' W.

500.2

263.5 + to original location for H E C., salle bearing to Cor. No. 2, the SE cor identical with location, with Cor.No.3 May lode or this survey, and with the NV and NE cors respectively of Bisbee Consolidated No.5 and Bisbee Consolidated No.6 Lodes unsurveyed, a pine jost etc, scribed 32094 W B 9 L,

Thence N. 54° 46' W

750.0

to original location for 8 Side center,

1498.5 | same bearing to Cor. No. 3, the SW cor identical with location and with the SE cor of Bisber West lode unsurveyed a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins so set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-2094 W B 9 L, whence a pine yest of same d mensions and scribed B.P. 3-2094 brs. S. 54° 46' E. 50 ft., and a secondpine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 35° 10' E 50 ft no bearing monuments available,

300.0 3000x0 Thence N. 35° 10' E

to original location for W B C.,

563. 5

same bearing to Gor No.4 th NW cor identical with location with Cors. No. 2 and 3 respectively of West Bisbee No.11 and West Bisbee No. 5 lodes of this survey, and with theNE cor Bisbee West lode unsur eyd, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound or stones and scribed 4-2094 W B 9 L,

eet.

whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 2-3-4-2094 brs N. 35 ° 10'Ey SE ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 35° 10' W. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available,

Thence S. 52° 21' E

780.0 to original location for N side center,

1500.0 same bearing to Cor.No.1 theplace of begin ing.

Ledge.

The presumed comme of the vein on this claim is from the E E C location N. 52° 21' W. 1500 ft.

West Bisbee No.5

Beginning at Cor.No.1 the NE cor identical with location and with Cors. 0.2,4 and 3 respectively of West
Bisbee No.10, Rose lodes of this survey and West Bisbee
No.16 lode, Survey No.1606, a pinepost 4 ft long 4 lns
sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones andscribed 1-2094
W B No.5 L whence a pine post of same dimension and scribed
E.P.2-1-4-2094 bis N. 35° 10' E. 50 ft., and a second
pine post of same dimensions and scribing bis. S. 35° 10'W
50 ft no bearing monuments available, and S M M No.3
8084.4
Warren Mining District bis. S. 72° 13' 30" E. 8484.4 ft

Thence 9 35° 10' W

- 300.0 to original location for E E C.,
- same bearing to Cor.No.2 the SE cor identic 1 with location and with Cors.No.1, 3 and 4 respectively of West Bisbee No 9 Rose and May lodes of this survey, a pine post etc and scribed \$-2094 W B 5 L,

Thence N 52° 21' W.

- 750.0 to original location for S side center,
- 1500.0 same bearing to Cor.No.3 the SW cor identical with location and with Cors.No.2 and 4 respectively West Bisber No.11 West Bisber No.9 lodes of this survey, a pine post etc scribed 3-2094, W B No.5 L,

Thence N. 35° 10' E.

300.0 to original location for W end Center,

10

Feet

same bearing to Cor.No.4 the NW cor identical with location and with Cors. No.1, 2 and 3respectively of West Bisbee No.11. West Bisbee No.7 and West Bisbee No.10 lodes of this survey, a pine post etc scribed 4-2094 W B 5 D,

750,0 750.0 Thence 8. 52° 21' E.

to original location for N side center,

1500.0

same beaming to Cor. No. 1 the place of be inning.

Ledge.

Thepresemed course of thevein on this calim is from the EEC location N. 52° 21' W. 1500 ft.

West Bisbee No.10

Beginning at Cor. No.1 the NE cor identical with location, with Cor. No. 2 West Bisbee No. 6 Lode or this survey and with Cors.No.3 and 4 respectively of West Bisbe ϵ No.13 and West Bisbee No.16 lodes, Survey No.1606, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2093 W B N x 10 L whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribe B.P.l-2-2094 bis. N. 35° 10' H. 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 35° 10' W. 50 ft no bearing monuments available, and U S M H No. 3 Warren Mining District brs S. 68° 05' E. 7925.8 ft.,

300

Thence S. 35° 10' W. 300 ft to original

location for TEC.,

600

samebearing to Cor.No.2, the SE cor identical with tocation, and with Cors. No. 1, 3 and 4 respectively of West Bisbee No.5 lode of this survey, West Bisbee No.16 lode survey No.1606 and Rose lode of this survey a pine post etc and scribed 2-2094 W B No. 10 L

Thence N. 52.º 21' W.

750.0

to original location for S side center,

1500.0 same bearing to Cor. No. 3, thw SW cor identical with lo-

(9)

Feet

cation and with Cors. No.1, 2 and 4 respectively of West Bisber No.11. West Bisbee No.7 and West Bisbeeno. 5 Lodes of this survey a pine post etc scribed 3-2094 W B 10 L, Thence N. 35° 10'Ey

to original location W E C.,

600.0 to Cor. No.4, the NW cor identical with location, and with Sors Nos. 1 2&3% respectively of West Bisbee No.7, West Bisbee No.3, West Bisbee No. 6 lodes of this survey, a pine post etc scribed 4-2094 W B 10 L,

Thence S. 52° 21' E.

750.0 to original location for N side center,

1500.0 same bearing to Cor. No.1 theplace or beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the E E C location N. 52° 21' W. 1500 ft.

WESTNBISBUR MO.6

Beginning at Cor. No.1 the NE cor, Midentical with location, with Cor.No.2 West Bisbee No.2 lode of this survey, and with Cors. No. 4, West Bisbee No.1, and West Bisbee No.13 lodes Su rvey No.1606, a pine post 4 ft long 4 fms sq set 1 ft in the groundin a mound of stones and scribed 1-2094 W B 6L whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 1-2-2094 brs S.35° 10' W. 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs N. 35° 10'Ey 50 ft., no bearing monumetsavailable, and U S M M To. 3 Warren Mining District brs. S. 63° 47' 30" E. 7810.2 ft.,

Thence S. 35° 10' W.

300.0 to original location for E E C.,

same bearing to Cor. No. 2, the SE cor identical with 600.0 location, with Cor.No.1 West Bisbee No.10 lode of this survey and with Cors. No. 3 and 4 respectively of West Bisbee No.13 and West Bisbee No.16 lodes, Survey No.1606 a pine post scribed 2-2094 W B No.6 L Thence N. 52° 21' W.

750.0 to original location for S side center,

1500.0 same bearing to Cor. No. 3, the SW cor identidal with location and with Core No.1, 2 and 4 respectively of West Bisbee No.7, West Bisbee No.3 and West Bisbee No.10 lodes of this survey, a pine post etc scribed 3-2094 W B 6 L

Thence N. 35° 10'EW

300.0 to original location for W E C.,

600.0 same bearing to Cor. No.4, te NW cor identical with log cation and with Cors. No.1, 2 and 3 respectively of West Bisbee No.3, Wast Bisbee No.4 and West Bisbec No. 2 lodes of this survey, a pine post etc scribed 4-2094 W B 6 L Thence S. 52° 21' E.

to original location for N side center, 750.0 1500. \$ 60.0 same bearing to Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the EEC location N. 52° 21' W. 1500 ft.

WEST BISBUT NO. 2

Beginning at Cor. No. 1 the NE cor identical with location and with Cors.No.1,4 and 3 respectively of Saddle No.2, and Saddle No.1 lodes Survey No.1940, and West Bisbee No.1 lode, Survey 70 1606, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2094 W B 2 L, whence a pine post of sale dmensions and scribed B. P. 1-2094 brs N. 52° 21' W. 50 ft and second pine post of same dimensions and sering brs. S. 35° 10' W. 50 ft., no bearing monumnets available and U S M M NO. 3 Warren Mining District bra. S. 59° 24'E 7739.5 ft..

Thence .S. 35° 10' W.

300.0 to original location for E E C.,

(11)

with location with Gor.No.1 WestBirbee No.6 lode,
Survey No. 2094 and with Gors No.4 West Bisbee No.1 and
West Bisbee No.13 lddes, Survey No.1606, a pine post etc

Thence N. 52° 21! W.

- 750.0 to original location for S side center,
- 1500.0 same bearing to Cor.No.3 the SW cor identical with location and with Cors.No.1, 2 and 4 respectively of West

 Must Busher to 4

 Hisbee No. 3 West Bisbee No.0 lodes of this survey,
 a pine post etc and scribed 3-2094W B 2 L thence

Thence N. 35° 10' E.

- 300.0 to original location for W E C.,
- 600.0 same be ringto Cor.No.4, the NW cor identical with location, with Cors.No.1 and 2 respectively of West Bisbee
 No.4 and West Bisbee No.8 lodes of this survey and Cor.
 No.4 Saddle, No.2 lodes, Survey No.1946 a pine post
 etc and scribed 4-2094 W B 2-L

Thence S. 52° 21' E.

750.0 toorignal location for N side center
1500.0 same bearing to Cor.No.1 the place of beginning.
Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the E E C location N. 52° 21' W. 1500 ft.

WEST BISBEE No.12

Beginning at Cor.No.1 the NEcor identical with Cor.No.3 Summit No.3 lode, Survey No.1940, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2094 W B 12 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 1-2094 brs. F. 35° 3' W. 50 ft and asecond pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 35° 10' W. 50 ft no bearing monuments available, and U S M M No. 3 Warrenmining District brs S. 50° 48' EV 9236.4 ft.

600.0

1467.0

Thence S: 35° 10' W.

300.0 to original location for E E C.,

same bearing to Cor.No.2, the SE cor identical with location, with Cor.No.1 West Bisbee No.8 lode of this survey and with Cors.No.3 and 4 respectively of Saddle No.2 and Summit No.3 lodes Survey No.1940, a pine post etc and scribed 2-2094 W B 12 L,

Thence N. 55° 03' W.

733.5 to original location for S side center,

same bearing to C r.No.3, the SW cor identical with 10-cation and if h for.No.4 West Bisbee No.3 Mode of this survey a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-2094 W B 12 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 3-4-2094 brs N.35° 10' E. 50 ft and second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 35° 10' W. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available,

Thence N. 35 °10'E.

300.0 to original loction for W H C.,

same bearing to Gor.No.4, the NW cor identical with location a pine plat 4 ft long 4 ins sq set lft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4 -2094 W B 12 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 4-2094 brs. S. 35° 10' W. 50 ft and asecond pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 55° 3' E. 50 ft., nobbearing monuments available.

· Thence S.55° 03' E.

733.5 to reginal location for N side center,
1467.0 same bearing to dor.No.1 the place of beginning.

Ledge.

Thepresumed course of the vein on this claim is from the E C location N \$50 03' W. 1467 ft.

Beginning at Cor.No.1 the NE coridentical with location with Cor.No.2 West Bisbee No.12 lode of this survey and with Cors.No.3 and 4 respectively of Saddle No.2 and Summit No.3 lades. Survey No.1940, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft inthe ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2094 W B 8 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 1-2-2094 brs. S. 35° 10' W 50 ft and assecond pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs N. 25° 10' E. 50 ft., no bearing monumuments available and U S M M No. 3 Warren Mining District brs. S.54 ° 32'E 9213.7 ft.,

Thence S. 35° 10' W.

- 300.0 to original location for E E C.,
- 600.0 same bear ng to Gor.No. 2 the SE cor identical with tocation and with Cor No.1 and 4 respectively of West Bisbee
 No.4 and West Bisbee No.2 bldes of this survey and Gor.No
 4 Saddle No.2 lode, Survey No.1940, a pine post etc
 and scribed 2-2094 W B 8 L,

Thence N. 55° 3' W.

- 733.5 to original location for S side center.
- 1467 ft same bearing to Cor.No.3, the SW cor identical with 10-cation and with Cor.No.4, West Bisbee No.4 lages of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ftin the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-2094 W B 8 L whence a pine post of samedimensions and scribed B P 3-4-2094 brs. S 25° 10' W. 50 ft and assecond pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs N. 35° 10' &. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available,

Thence N. 35° 10' E

- 300.0 to original location for W E C.,
- 600.0 same bearing to Cor.No. 4 the NW cor identical with locationand with Cor.No.3 West Bisbee No.12 lode, of this survey, a pine post etc scribed 4-2094, W B 8 L,

Thence S. 55° 3' E.

- 733.5 to original location for N side center,
- 1467.0 same bearing to Cor.No.1 the face of beginning.

The free the E.E.C. of location 255° 03' H 1467.0 ft

Beginning at Cor.No.1 the NE cor identical with location and with Gors.No.2 and 4 respectively of West Bisbee No.8 and West Bisbee No. 2 lodes of this survey, and Cor.No.4 Saddle No.2 lode, Survey No.1940, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground ina mound of stones and scribed1-2094 W B 4 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B.P.1-2-4-2094 brs 8. 35° 10'W 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 35° 10' E. 50 ft, no bearing monuments available, and U C.M.M.No.3 Warren Mining District brs 5. 58° 15' 30" E. 9230.0 ft..

Thence S. 35° 10' W

300.0 to original location for E E C.,

600.0 same bearing to Gor.No.2 the SE cor identical with location and with Gors.No.1, 3 and 4 respectively of West Bisbee No. 3, West Bisbee No.2 and West Bisbee No. 6 lodes of this survey a pine post etc and scribed 2-2094 W B 4 L

Thence N. 55° 03' W.

733.5 to original location for f side center,

same bearing to Cor.No. 3 the SW cor identical with location and with Cor.No.4 West Bisbee No. 3 lode of his survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed * 3-2094 W B 4 L whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B.P. 3-4-2094 brs. S. 35° 10' W. 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribed post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 35° 10' E. 50 ft no baring monuments available,

Thence N. 35°10' H.

300.0 tooragina 1 location for W E C; .

same bearing to Gor.No.4, the NW cor identical with location and with Cor.No.3 West Bisbee No.8 lode of this survey a pine post etc scribed 4-2094 W B 4 L,

Thence S. 55° 3' E.

733.5 to original location for N side center,

1467.0 same bearing to Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

1467.0

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the E E C location, N 55°3' W. 1467.0 ft..

West.

BAFF BISBEE NO. 3.

Beginning at Cor.No.1 theNE cor identical with location and with Cors.No. 2, 3 and 4 respectively of West Bisbeeno. 4, West Bisbeeno. 2 and West Bisbeeno. 6 lodes of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins squet 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2094 W B 3 L, whence a pine post of sime dimensions and scribed B.P. 1-2-3-4-2094 brs. N. 35° 10' E. 50 ft and a second pine post of saem dimensions and scribing brown. 35°10' W. 50 ft, no bearing monuments available, and U S M M No. 3 Warren M ming District brs S. 61° 57' E. 9285.2 ft,

Thence S. 35° 10' W.

- 300.0 to original location for E E.C.,
- 600.0 s me bearing to Cor.No.2, the SE cor identical with location and with Cors.No.1, 3 and 4 respectively West Bisbee No.7, West BisbeeNo.6 and West Bisbee No.10 lodes of his survey, a pine post etc and scribed, 2-2094 W B 3 L,

Thence N. 55° 3' W.

- 73/.5 to original location for deside center,
- same bearing to Cor.No.3 thw SW cor, identical with location and with Cor.No.4 West Bisbee No. 7 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 in s sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-2094 W B 3 L whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 3-4-2094 brs. S. 35° [0] W. 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. 27 35° 10 W. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available,

Thence N. 35° 10' E.

- 300.0 to original location of W \mathbb{R} C.,
- cation and with Cor.No.3 West Bisbee No. 4 lode of this survey, a pine post etc scribed 4-2094 W B 3 L

(16)

Thence S 55° 3' E.

733.5 to original location for N side center, 1467.0 same bearing to Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

Ledge

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the E E C location N 55° 3' W 1467.0 ft.,

WEST BISBEE NO.7

Beginning at Cor. No. 1 the NH cor identical with location and with Cors. No. 2, 3 and 4 respectively of West Bisbee No.3, West Bisbee No.6 and West Bisbee No.10 lodes of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins squet 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2094 W B 7 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 1-2-3-412094 brs S. 35° 10' W. 50 ft and a second gine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 35° 10' E. 50 ft., n o bearing monuments availabe, and U S M M No. 3 Warren Mining District brs S. 65° 36'E 9378.5 ft.,

Thence S. 35° 10' W.

300.0

to original location for E E C.,

600.0m same bearing to Cor.No.2, the SE cor identical with location and ith Cors. No.1, 3 and 4 respectively West Bisbee No. 11, West Bisbee 10, 10 and West Bisbee No. 5 lodes of this survey, a pine post etc scribed 2-2094 W B 7 L

Thence N. 55° 3' W.

733.5

1467.0

to original location for side center, same bearing to Cor. No. X 3 the SW cor identical with location and with Cor.No.4 West Bisbee No.11 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2094 W B 7 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P

1467.0 samebearing to Cor No.1 the place of beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the EEC location N. 55° 3' W. 1467.0 ft.

WEST BISBEE NO.11.

Beginning at Cor.No.1, the NE cor identical with location and with Cors.No.2, 3 and 4 respectively of West Eisbee No.7 West Bisbee No.10 and West Bisbee No.5 lodes of this survey a pinepost 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2094 W B 11 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and serbed B. P. 1-2-3-4-2094 brs S. 35° 10' W. 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 35° 10' E. 50 ft no bearing monuments available, and U S gros.7 ft, M M No. 3 Warren Mining District brs S. 69° 9' E. 5908.7 ft,

Thence S. 35°10' W

- 300.0 to original location for H E C.,
- cation, with Cors No. 2 the SE cor identical with tocation, with Cors No. 3 and 4 respectively of West Bisbee
 No.5 and West Bisbee No.9 lodes on this survey, and the
 NE cor of Bisbee West lode unsurveyed a pine post etc scribed
 2-2094 W B 11 L,

Thence N. 52° 57' W.

- 733.5 to original location for S side center,
- 1467.8 same bearing to Cor.No. 3 the SW cor identical with location a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft inthe ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-2094 W B 11 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 3-2094 brs S.

 52° 57' E. 50 ft and assecond pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N 35° 10' E. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available,

Thence N. 35° 10' E.

- 300.0 to original location for WEC,
- 546.1 same bearing to Cor.No.4 the NW gor identical with location and with Cor.No.3 West Bisbee No.7 lodes of this survey a pine post etc and scribed 4-2094 W B 11 L

(18)

Thence S. 55° 3' E.

733.5 to driginal location for N side center,

1467.0 same bearing to C r.No.1 theplace of beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim was is frm the E E C location N 52° 57' W. 1467.8 ft.,

AREA.	
Total and net area White lode,	/ 20.200 ac.
Florence lode,	✓ 19.525
Agusta lode,	20.661
May	18.226
Rose,	20,644
Weat Bisbee No.9	18.297
West Bisbee No.5	y 20.642
West Bisbee No.10	20.642
West Bisbee No.6	√20.642
West Disper No. 2	, 20.042
West Bisber 10.12	/20.206
West Bisber No. 8	✓ 20,206
West Binley Mo. 4	√30.20G
West Bisber No.3	× 80.806
West Bis - IK.7	√20 <u>,</u> 206
West Blabe- No.11	√19,899
Total and net area of group	320.450 ac.

IMPROVEMENTS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this group placed thereon by the claimant or its grantors is as follows:

WHITE, Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from W E C location S. 45° 40' E. 90 ft., Value

AGUSTA, Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from E E C N. 54° 51' W. 100 ft, Value

FLORENCE, Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from £ E C N 54° 51' W. 25ft., Value,

\$100

100.

100.

(19)

	Improvements (Con)	
	MAY, Discovery shaft 4x6x10 It brs from W E C S 57° 09'	
	45" E. 750 ft., Value	\$10 0.00
	ROSE, Disocvery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from W E C S 57° 9'	
	45" E 750 ft., Value	100.00
	WEST BISBEE NO.9, Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from E	
is a	E center location N. 52° 21' W. 30 ft., Value	100.00
	WEST BISBEE NO.5, Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from	
	E E C N. 52° 21' W. 500 ft., Value	100.00
	WEST BISBEENO.10, Discovery shart 4x6x10 ft brs from E E	
	C location N. 52° 21' W. 450 ft., Value	100.00
	WEST BISBER NO. 6, Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from E	E
	C location N. 52° 21' W 50 ft., Value	100.00
1	WEST BISBEE NO. 2, Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from	
	WEC location S. 52° 21' E. 50 ft., Value	100.00
	WEST BISBEE NO.12, Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from	
	H E C. location N 55° 3' W. 750 ft., Value	100.00
	WEST BISBE No.8, Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from E E	
	C location N. 55° 03' W. 75 ft., Value &	100.0 0
	WEST BISBE 1 NO.4 , Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from	
	E E C location N. 55° 3' W. 40 ft., Value,	100.00
	WEST BISBEE NO. 3, Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from	
	E E C location N. 55° 3' W. 40 ft., Value	100,00
	WEST BISBEE NO.7, Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from E E	
	C location N. 55° 03' W. 25 ft., Value	100.00
	WEST BISBEE NO.11, Discovery shaft 4 x 6x10 ft brs from	Eb
	E C location N. 55° S' W. 750 ft., Value,	100.00
	Total improvements on group	\$ 1600.0 0
Note	Complete affidavit of \$500 improvements will be	
	filed before the expiration of publication.	
	ADJOINING CLAIMS.	
Northea	st, Bonita, Cliff lodesunsurveyed, Summit No.3, Sadale	
	No.2 and Saddle No.1 lodes, Survey No.194 0. Fred Hed-	## E
	berg owner;	
	West Bishee No.1. West Bishee No.13, West Bishee No.16	
(20)	and West Bisbee No.15 lddes, Survey No.1606, owned by	

Adjoining slaims (Con)

applicant herein;

Thordenshall and Covert lodes, Survey No.1605, Copper Queen Cons. Mining Co. owner;

SE Unsurveyed claim, owner unknown.

SW Bisbee Consolidated Nos, 21, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8 lodes, unsurveyed, J. A. Smith, owner.

Bisbee West lode, unsurveyed, owned by applicant herein. Claims unsurveyed, owners unknown.

LOCATION.

This group is located about 2 mi in a Westerly direction from Don Luis Station on the E P & S W R R on unsurveyed lands in the Warren Mining District Cochise County, Territory of Prizona, approximately in Tp 23 S R 24 E G & S R B & M.

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a C. L. Berger & Sons Mc.1 C transit, the courses were delfected from the true meridian as determined by solar observation, checked by an observation on Polaris; the distances were measured with a 300 ft steel tape; Magnetic variation 12° 30' E.

Jankein W Swith

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona,

Note.

NW

Any discrepancies between the courses and distances of this survey and those of the adjoining approved surveys are due to errors in the latter.

POOR QUALITY

The following pages are scanned at the best possible quality setting. The original pages are of poor quality and this is the best possible reproduction.

Adjoining sluims (con)

applicant herein;

Those engined and dovest lodes, Survey Ho.1605, Copper queen done, Mining do. owner;

SE Unantveyed claim, orner unknorm.

Sw Biabee Consolidated Nos, 21, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8 lodes, unsurveyed, J. . Faith, coner.

Ciaber West lode, unsurveyed, ouned by abolicann herein.

NW Cialing unsurveyed, owners unknown.

LOCATION.

This group is located about n mi in a Westerly direction from Don Luis Station on the 3 P & P & P & R & n washing unsurveyed. Lands in the Warren Minery Idstrict countre County, Territory of miscond, appromise ely in Tp 88 8 R 84 H G & S R B & H.

INSTEUM HIT.

This survey was made ith a G. W. Berge & Sons Jo.1 G transit, the courses were deliveded from the true mearifilm as determined by solar objection, enedied by an observation on Polarin; the distances we also muse with a feel tage; at netic variation In I.º 30' H.

U. S. Deputy Himom & surveyor.

Dated at Bisbee, Arthona,

July 14, 19 %.

.otoH

Any disasspancies between the courses and distances of this survey and those of the adjoining approved rayers are due to errors in the latter.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by Franklin W. Smi

	United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines
	corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim
	of Bisbee west Copper Minving Co white, Florence, May, Agusta Bose, known as the West Bisbee No 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11412
	known as the West Bishee No 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11412
1	and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
	D. E. Curry, Chainman.
	D. E. Curry Chainman
	, Axman.
	Fiagman.
	FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
	We To Fredol
	we, I. F. Freld and D.E. Curry, do solemnly swear that we assisted Franklin
	Land January Swear that we assisted Hankling United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and
	surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of
	Bishee West Copper Mining Co., known as the White, Flore
M	ay, Rose, legus ta, Bis bestvest 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11412, represented
	in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under
	his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
	belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established
	according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
· -	Territory of Brings
	T. F. Fre Rd Chairman
	DEClary, Chainman.
	, Axman .
	Flagman.
	Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me
	this 12th day of July , 1905.
	Cora China Ro

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

Franklin W Smith	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions	received from the United
States Surveyor General for Territory of ar	13 na dated
June 5, 1905, , I have, in strict conf	formity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereur	
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed t	he survey of the Mining
Claim of Bisbee west Copper mi	ring Co.
Claim of Bisber west Copper MI White, Florence, May, Rose, agusta West Bisber No 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,118	known as the
situate in ware	Mining District,
situate in Cochise County, Territory Approx, Township No. 23 S, Range No. 24 E, and designated as Survey No. 2094	of arizona, in Section
approx, Township No. 23 S, Range No. 24E	GFS H DPM
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the bounds	
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and descr	
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the	
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have l	
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations	
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing	
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that	· /
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or	10 grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, lo	
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detai	
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been	included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
	// - 0
Jaule.	Lee / Louis
	U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Frank	
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me Cora	11
<u>.</u>	his 12 th
day of July 1905;	
C	Chinek
- A soft	to Count on Co. 1. 1 Prory of Arr

Amended Notice of Location.

Notice is hereby given that the White lode and mining claim has been located by Bisbee West Copper Mining Company a corporation on the 24th day of March 1900, being fifteen hundred feet in length, and 600 Six Hundred feet wide: that is 300 feet feet on each side of the center of the claim, lode and discovery shaft, lengthwise of the claim, and the general course of the lode and claim is N. 54° 39' W and S. 54° 39' E and the ground claimed is described as follows, to-wit:

Commencing at the Northerly center side of the claim at a monument, a 2" X 4" post, set in a Mound of stone on which this notice is posted, and running thence N. 54° 59' W 750 ft. to a 4" X 4" sq. post set in a mound of stones being the North West corner of the claim; thence S' 35° 21' W. 300 ft. to W. end center 600 feet to a monument a 4" sq. post being being the South West corner of the claim; thence S. 54° 59' E. 750 ft to south side center (1500) feet to a monument a 4" sq. post being the south East corner of the claim, thence N. 55° 21' E 300 feet to east end center 600 feet to a monument a 4" sq. post heing the North East corner of the claim, and thence North 54° 59' W. 750 ft. to North side center the place of beginning.

This claim is cituated in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona and it is bounded on the West partly by West Bisbee No 15 lode and partly by Agusta lode.

This is an amended Location Notice of the White Mining Claim, located by F.L. Dwight on the 10th day of September 1899, and recorded in Book 17 of Records of Mines, at page 250, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Posted on the ground this 15th day of June 1900.

Bisbee West Copper Mining Co.

A.S. Robbins, Pres.

Harvey Steerdevant, Secty.

Filed and recorded at request of F.L. Dwight June 28th, A.D. 1900 at 1 P. M. Book 15, page 138, Record of Mines.

Territory of Arizona, (ss. County of Cochise.

I, Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the Amended Location Notice of the Mining Claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 28th day of funct 1900 in Book 15, at page 138, Record of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof. Witness my hand and seal of office this 26th day of May, 1905.

County Recorder

Notice is hereby given that the Agusta lode and mining claim has been located by Fishee West Copper Fining Company, corporation, on the 24th day of Mch. 1900, being (1500) Fifteen hundred feet in length, and (600) six hundred feet wide; that is 300 feet feet on each side of the center of the claim, lode and discovery shaft, lengthwise of the claim and the general course of the lode and claim is 7. 54° 39' W and S 54° 39' E and the ground claimed is described as follows, to-wit; Commending at the Northerly center side of the claim at a monument a 2" X 4" post Set in mound of stone on which this notice is posted, and running thence I. 54° 39' W. 750 ft to a 4" X 4" sq post set in a Mound of stones being the North Test corner of the claim; thence S. 35° 21' ". 300 ft to W end center 800 feet to a monument a 4" sq post heing the South West corner of the claim, thence 5, 54° 39' R. 750 feet to South side center (1500) feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the South Fast corner of the claim; thence H. 35° 21' F. 300 ft to east end center 6'0 feet to a monument a 4" sq. post being the North Fast corner of the claim; and thence N. 54° 39' W. 750 ft to North side center the place of beginning.

This claim is situated in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona, It is bounded on the Morth Dy "est Lisbee No 15 lode partly bounded on the east by "White" lode on the south by "Florence" and on the west by "Rose" lode.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Agusta Mining Claim located by F.L Dwight on the 10th day of September 1890 and recorded in Rock 17 of Records of Mines, at page 255, in the office of the County Pecorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Posted on the ground this 15th day of June 1900.

Disbee West Copper Mining So.

A.S. Robbins, Pres.

Harvey Steerdevant, Secty.

Filed and recorded at request of F.L. Ewight June 28th A.D. 1900 at 1 P.H. Book 15, page 144, Accord of Hines.

Territery of Arizona, (ss. County of Cochise.

I, Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the Amended Location Notice of the Amended Mining Claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 25th day of fuce 1901 in Book 15, at page 144, pecord of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole there of.

Witness my hand and seal of office this 26th day of May, 1905.

County Recorder.

Amended Notice of Location.

Notice is hereby given that the Florence lode and mining claim has been located by Bisbee West Copper Mining Company, a corporation on the E4th day of Mch. 1900, being (1500) Fifteen hundred feet in length and 600 Six Hundred feet wide; that is 300 feet feet on each side of the center of the claim, lode and discovery shaft, lengthwise of the claim, and the general course of the lode and claim is North 54° 39' V. and G. 54° 39' East and the ground claimed is described as follows, to-wit: Commencing at the Mortherly center side of the claim at a monument a 2" X 4" post set in a mound of stone on which this notice is posted, and running thencein a North 54° 39' W. 750 ft to a 4" X 4" sq. post set in a mound of stones being the Horth West corner of the claim; thence S. 35° 21' V. 300 ft. to V. end center 600 feet to a monument a 4 sq post being the South West corner of the claim; thence S. 54° 39' E. 750 ft to south side center (1500) Reet to a monument a 4" sq post being the South East corner of the claim, thence U. 35° 21' E. 300 ft to East end center 600 feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the North east corner of the claim, and thence North 54° 39' W. 750 ft to North side center the place of beginning,

This claim is situated in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona, and it is bounded on the Worth by "Agusta" lode on the West by "May" lode.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Florence Mining Claim, located by F. L. Dwight on the Oth day of Leptember 1899, and recorded in Book 17 of Records of Mines at page 257, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

posted dn the ground this 15th day of June 1900.

Fishee West Copper Mining Company, A.S. Robbins, Pres.

Harvey Steerdevant, Secty.

Filed and recorded at request of P.L. Dwight June 28 A.D. 1900 at 1 P. M. Book 15, page 143, Record of Pines.

Territory of Arizona, (
(ss. County of Cochise. (

I, Frank Mare, County pecorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the Amended.

Location Notice of the Florence Lining Claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 28th day of fune, 1900 in Book 15, at page 143, pecord of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole there of.

Witness my hand and seal of office this 26th day of May, 1905.

County Recorder.

Amended Notice of Location.

Notice is hereby given that the "May" lode and mining claim has been located by Bisbee West Copper Mining Co. a corporation on the 24th day of Mch. 1900, being (1500) Fifteen hundred feet in length and (600) Six hundred feet wide; that is (300) Three Hundred feet on each side of the center of the claim, lode and discovery shaft, lengthwise of the claim, and the general course of the lode and claim is N. 54° 39' W. and S. 54° 39' E. and the ground claimed is described as follows, to-wit: Commencing at the Northerly center side of the claim at a monument a 2" X 4" post ket in mound of stones on which this notice is posted, and running thence M. 540 391 W. 750 ft. to a 4" X 4" post set in a mound of stones & earth heing the North West corner of the claim, thence S. 35° 21' W. 300 ft to W. end center 600 feet to a monument a 4" post heing the South West corner of the claim, thence S. 54° Z9' E. 750 ft. to S. side center 1500 feet to a monument a 4" post being the South East corner of the claim; thence N. 35° 21' E. 300 feet to E. end center 600 feet to a monument a 4" X 4" post being the North East corner of the claim; and thence N. 54° 39' W. 750 feet to N. side center the place of leginning.

This claim is situated in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arixona, and is bounded as follows, On the North by "Rose" lode, On the East by "Augusta" lode, on the West by West Bisbee No 9 lode.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the May Mining Claim, located by F.L. Dwight on the 10th day of September 1899, and record ed in Book 17 of Records of Mines, at page 255 in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Posted on the ground this 15th day of June 1900.

Bisbee West Copper Mining Company,

A.S. Robbins , Pres.

Harvey Steerdevant, Secty.

Filed and recorded at request of F.L. Dwight June 28 A.D. 1900 at 1 P. M. Book 15, page 139, Record of Mines.

Territory of Arizona, (ss. County of Cochise.

I, Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the Amended Location Notice of the May Mining Claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 28th day of face 1900 in Book 15, at page 139, Record of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof Witness my hand and seal of office this 26th day of May, 1905.

Frank Haul County Recorder.

Motice is hereby given that the Yest Disbee No 8 lode and mining claim has been located by Bisbee "est Copper Mining Company a corporation on the 24th day of Mch. 1900, being (1500) Fifteen hundred feet in length and (600) Six hundred feet wide, that is 300) Three hundred feet on each side of the center of the claim, lode and discovery shaft, lengthwise of the claim, and the general course of the lode and claim is '. 54° 39' W and S 54° 39' T and the ground claimed is described as follows, to-wit: Commencing at the Easterly end center of the claim at a monument a 2" X4" post set in mound of stones on which this notice is posted, and running thence 2 35° 21' E 300 feet to a monument 4" sq set in mound of stone, being the Morth East corner of the claim; thence I 54° 39' W 750 ft to North side center a 2" X 4" post set in mound of stones 1500 feet to a monument a post 4" sq set in a mound of stones being the North 'est corner of the claim, thence S 35° 21' W 300 feet to West end center a 2" X 4" post set in a mound of stones 600 feet to a monument a 4" sq pine post being the S.W. corner of the claim; thence S 54° 59' E 750 feet to South side center 500 feet to a monument a 4" sq post set in mound of stones being the South Fast corner of the claim, and thence M 35° 21' H 200 ft the west end center the place of beginning. .

This claim is situated in the Warren Hining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona. It is bounded on the Horth by the West Bisbee No 12 mining claim, on the South by the West Bisbee No 4 Mining Claim.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the West Bishee No 8 Mining Claim, located by F.L.Dwight and Hellen Waddell on the 17th day of June 1899 and recorded in Book 17 of Records of Mines at page 134, in the office of the County pecorder of the aforesaid County of Co-chise to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Posted on the ground this 15th day of June 1900.

Bisbee West Copper Mining Company .

A.S. Robbins, Pres.

Harvey Steerdevant, Secty.
Filed and recorded at request of F.L.Dwight, June 28 A.D. 1900 at 1 P. H. Book 15, page 127, Records of Mines.

Territory of Arizona, (ss. County of Cochise.

I, Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the Amended MAXXAM Location Notice of the West Bisbee No S Mining Claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 28th day of June, 1900, in Book 15, at page 127, Record of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof Witness my hand and seal of office this 26th day of May, 1905.

County Recorder

Notice is hereby given that the West Bisbee No 11 lode and mining claim has been located by Bisbee West Copper Mining Company a corporation on the 24th day of Mch. 1900, being (1500 feet) Fifteen hundred feet in length, and (600) Six hundred feet wide, that is 300 feet on each side of the center of the claim, lode and discovery shaft, lenghtwise of the claim, and the general course of the lode and claim is N. 54° 39' W and S 54° 39' N and the ground claimed is described as follows, to-wit: Commencing at the Northerly center side of the claim at a monument a 2" X 4" post set in a mound of stones on which this notice is posted and running thence N 54° 39' $\mathbb V$ 750 feet to a 4" sq post set in a mound of stones being the $\mathbb N$. $\mathbb V$. corner of the claim, thence S 35° 21' W 300 ft to west end center Bix hundred feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the South Fest corner of the claim; thence S 54° 39' E 750 ft to southside center 1500 feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the South East corner of the claim; thence N 35° 21' E 300 ft to east end center 600 feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the North East corner of the claim, and thence N 54° 39' W 750 feet the place of beginning.

This claim is situated in the Parren Mining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona. It is bounded on the North by Vest Disbee No 7 Mining Claim and on the east by West Disbee No 5 mining Claim.

This is an Amended Location Lotice of the Vest Hisbee No 11 Lining Claim, located by F.L. Dwight and Hellen Waddell, on the 17th day of June 1899 and recorded in Book 17 of Records of Lines, at page 140 in the office of the County Rem rder of the aforesaid County of Cochise, to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Motice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Motice.

Posted on the ground this 15th day of June, 1900.

Bisbee West Copper Mining Company,

A.S. Robbins, Pres.

Harvey Steerdevant, Secty.

Filed and recorded at request of F.L. Dwight, June 28th A.D. 1900 at 1 P. M. Book 15, page 131, Record of Mines.

Teeritery of Arizona, (ss. County of Cochise.

Witness my hand and seal of office this 26th day of May, 1905.

County Recorder.

Hotice is hereby given that the Vest Lisbee No 12 lode and mining claim has been located by Bisbee Yest Copper Mining Company a corporation on the 24th day of March 19 0, being (1500) Fifteen hundred feet in length; and (600) Six Hundred feet wide, that is (300) Three Hundred feet on each side of the center of the claim lode and discovery shaft, lengthwise of the claim, and the general course of the lode and claim is ... 54° 39' W and 3. 54° 39' ... and the ground claimed is described as follows, to-wit: Commencing at the Easterly center end of the claim at a monument a 2" X 4" post set in mound of stone on which this notice is posted, and running thence N 35° 21' E 300 ft to a 4" sq post set in a mound of stones, being the Morth Mast corner of the claim, thence II 54° 39' W 750 feet, to Northerly side center 1500 feet to a monument a post 4" sq in mound of stones being the North West corner of the claim; thence S 35° 21. Y 300 ft to Westerly end center (600) Six hundred feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the South West corner of the claim; thence £ 54° 39' B 750 ft to Southerly side center 1500 feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the South Mast corner of the claim, and thence .. 35° 21' E 300 feet to the place of beginning.

This claim is situated in the Warren Mining District, wochise Jounty, Territory of Arizona and is bounded on the South by West Disbee No 8 Mining Claim.

This is an Amended Location Lotice of the 'est Lisbee To 12 Lining Claim, located by F.L. Dwight and Hellen Vaddell on the 17th day of June 1899 and recorded in Dook 17 of Records of Lines at page 127, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Motice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Motice.

Posted on the ground this 15th day of June 1900.

Disbee West Copper Mining Company, A.S. Robbins, Pres.

Harvey Steerdevant, Secty.

Filed and recorded at request of P.L. Dwight, June 28 A.D. 1900 at 1 P. E. Book 15, page 132, Record of Rines.

Teeritory of Arizona, (ss. County of Cochise.

William Contract to

I, Frank Hare, County pecorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the Amended Location Notice of the West Bisbee No 12 Mining Claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 28th day of June, 1900, in Book 15, at page 132. Record of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal of office this fifth day of May, 1905.

County Recorder.

Amended Notice of Location.

Notice is hereby given that the West Bisbee No 7 lode and mining claim has been located by Bisbee West Copper Mining Company a corporation on the 24th day of Mch. 1960, being (1500) Fifteen hundred feet in length and (600) Six hundred feet wide, that is 300 feet feet on each side of the center of the claim, lode and discovery shaft, lengthwise of the claim and the general course of the lode and claim is N. 54° 39' W and 8. 54° 39' E and the ground claimed is described as follows, to-wit: Commencing at the Mortherly center side of the claim at a monument a 2" X4" post set in mound of stone on which this notice is posted, and running thence N 54° 39' W 750 ft to a 4" X 4" post set in a mound of stone being the North West corner of the claim; thence (. 35° 21' W 300 ft to V end center 600 feet, feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the Bouth West corner of the claim, thence 5 54° 39' R 750 feet to south side center 1500 feet to a nonument a 4" sq post being the south east corner of the claim; thence Il 35° 21 E 300 ft to east end center 500 feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the North east corner of the claim and thence I 540 391 T 750 ft to Northside center the place of beginning.

This claim is situated in the Warren Fining Pistrict, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona. It is bounded on the North by West Bisbee No 3 on the East by West Bisbee No 10 claim & on the South by West Bisbee No 11 claim.

This is an amended Location Motice of the West Pisbee To 7

Mining Claim; located by F.L. Dwight and A.K. Waddell on the 17th
day of June 1899, and recorded in Book 17 of Records of Mines at
page 135 in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County
of Cochise to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Motice is made and posted to correct errors in the description
in the said original Location Motice.

Posted on the ground this 15th day of June 1900

Bisbee West Copper Mining Company,

A. S. Robbins, Pres.

Harvey Steerdevant Secty.

Filed and recorded at request of F.L. Dwight June 28th A.D. 1900 at 1 P. M. Book 15 page 126, Record of Mines.

Territory of Arizona, (ss. County of Cochise.

I, Prank ware, County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the Amended MEXICO Location Potice of the West Risbee No Z Fining Claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 28th day of June, 1900, in Book 15, at page 226, Record of Rines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof Witness my hand and seal of office this 26th day of May, 1905.

County Pecorder.

Notice is hereby given that the West Disbee No 10 lode and mining claim has been located by Bisbee West Copper Hining Company, a corporation on the 24th day of March 1900, being (1500) Fifteen Hundred feet in length, and (600) Six hundred feet wide, that is 300 ft feet on each side of the center of the claim, lode and discovery shaft, lengthwise of the claim, and the general course of the lode and claim is \mathbb{F} 54° 39' \mathbb{V} and \mathbb{S} 54° 39' \mathbb{F} and the ground claimed is described as follows, to-wit; Commencing at the Northerly center side of the claim at a monument a 2" X 4" post set in a mound of stone on which this notice is posted, and running thence N 54 39 W 750 ft to a 4" X4" post set in a mound of stones being the North Vest corner of the claim; thence S 35° 21' W 300 ft to W end center 600 feet feet to a monument, a 4" sq post being the South West corner of the claim, thence S 54° 39' E 750 ft to south side center 1500 feet to a monument a 4" sq. post beingthe South East corner of the claim, thence N 35° 21' E 300 feet to east end center 600 feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the North East corner of the claim and thence N 54° 39' W 750 ft to North side center the place of beginning.

This claim is situated in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona, It is bounded on the North by West Bisbee No 6 on the east by West Bisbee No 16, on the south by West Bisbee No 5 & on the West by West Bisbee No 7 lode.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the West Bisbee No 10 Mining Claim, located by F.L. Dwight and Hellen Waddell on the 17th day of June 1899, and recorded in Dook 17 of Record of Mines at page 129, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Posted on the ground this 15th day of June 1960.

Bisbee Vest Copper Hining Company, A.S. Robbins, Pres.

Harvey Steerdevant, Secty.

Filed and recorded at request of F.L. Dwight June 28th A.D. 1900 at 1 P. M. Book 15, page 130, Record of Mines.

Tegritory of Arizona, (ss. County of Cochise. (ss.

Witness my hand and seal of office this 26th day of May, 1905.

County Recorder

10

Amended Notice of Location.

Notice is hereby given that the West Bisbee No 4 lode and mining claim has been located by Bisbee West Copper Mining Company, a corporation on the 24th day of Mch. 1900, being (1500) Fifteen feet in length and (600) Six hundred feet wide, that is 300 feet feet on each side of the center of the claim, lode and discovery shaft, lengthwise of the claim, and the general course of the lode and claim is M 54° 39' W and S. 54° 39' H and the ground claimed is described as follows to-wit: Commencing at the Northerly center side of the claim at a monument a 2" X 4" post set in mound of stone on which this notice is posted and running thence N 54° 39' W 750 ft to a 4" X 4" post set in a mound of stones being the North Test corner of the claim; thence g 350 21 W 300 feet to W end center 600 feet feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the South West or rner of the claim; thence S 54° 391 R 750 feet to South side center 1500 feet to a monument a 4" sq post weing the South east corner of the claim, thence I 35° 21' E 300 feet to East end center 600 feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the North east corner of the claim/ and thence 1 54° 39' V 750 ft to North side center the place of beginning.

This claim is situated in the warren Hining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizna. It is bounded on the Horth by West Bisbee Ho 8 claim, on the east by West Bisbee Ho 2 claim, on the south by West Bisbee No 3.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Vest Risbee No 4 Mining Claim located by F.L. Dwight and Hellen Waddell on the 17th day of June 1899, and recorded in Book 17 of Records of Mines at page 130 in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Co-chise, to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Posted on the ground this 15th day of June 1900.

Bisbee West Copper Mining Company,

A.S. Robbins, Pres.

Harvey Steerdevant Secty.

Filed and recorded at request of F.L. Dwight, June 28th, A.D. 1900 at 1 P. M. Book 15, page 123, Records of Mines.

Territory of Arizona, (
(ss.
County of Cochise.

I, Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the Amended Location Motice of the West Bisbee No 4 Mining Claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 28th day of June, 1900, in Book 15 at page 123, Record of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal of office this 26th day of May, 1905.

County Rem rder.

Amended Notice of Location.

Notice is hereby given that the Rose lode and mining claim has been located by Bisbee West Copper Hining Co. a corporation on the 24th day of Mch. 1900, being (1500) Fifteen Hundred feet in length, and (600) Six Hundred feet wide, that is 300 feet feet on each side of the center of the claim, lode and discovery shaft, lengthwise of the claim, and the general course of the lode and claim is N. 54° 39' W and S. 54° 39' E and the ground claimed is described as follows, to-wit; Commencing at the Northerly center side of the claim at a monument a 2" X 4" post set in mound of stones on which this notice is posted, and running thence in a N. 54° 39' W. 750 ft. to a 4" X 4" post set in a mound of stones being the North West corner of the claim; thence S. 35° 21' W. 300 feet to W. end center 600 feet, to a monument a 4" X 4" post being the South West corner of the claim; thence S. 54° 39' R. 750 ft direction to south side center 1500 feet to a monument a 4" sq. post being South east corner of the claim; thence N. 35° 21' W. 300 ft to E. end center 600 feet, to a monument a 4" sq. post being the Worth East corner of the claim, and thence N 54° 39' W. 750 ft. to N. side center the place of beginning.

This claim is situated in the warren Mining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona. It is bounded on the North by the West Disbee No 16 lode on the east by the "Augusta" lode, on the South by the "May" lode & on the west by the West "Disbee No 5" lode.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Rose Mining Claim, located by F.L. Dwight on the 10th day of September 1899, and recorded in Book 17 of Records of Mines at page 254, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Posted on the ground this 15th day of June 1900.

Bisbee West Copper Mining Company, A.S. Robbins, Pres.

Harvey Steerdevant, Secty.

Filed and recorded at request of F.L Dwight June 28th A.D. 1900 at 1 P. H. Took 15, page 140, Record of lines.

Territory of Arizona, (ss.

certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the Amended

Location Notice of the Rose Mining Clair, filed

and recorded in my office on the Amended day of full day of full filed

in Book 15, at page 110, Record of Mines, and that the name is a

full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof

Witness my hand and seal of office this 26th day of May, 1903.

County Recorder.

Amended Motice of Location.

Notice is hereby given that the West Bisbee No 2 lode and mining claim has been located by Bisbee West Copper Company, a corporation on the 24th day of Mch. 1900, being (1500) Fifteen Hundred feet in length and (600) feet Six Hundred feet wide, that is 300 feet on each side of the center of the claim, lode and discovery shaft, lenghtwise of the claim, and the general course of the lode and claim is W. 54° 39' W and S. 54° 39' E and the ground claimed is described as follows, to-wit. Commencing at the Mortherly center side of the claim at a monument a 2" X 4" post set in Mound of stone on which this notice is posted, and running thence I 54° 39' W 750 ft to a 4" X 4" post set in a mound of stone being the North West corner of the claim; thence S. 35° 21' W 300 feet to V. end center 600 feet, feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the South West corner of the claim; thence S. 54° 39' E/750 ft to south side center 1500 feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the South East corner of the claim; thence N 35° 21' E 300 ft to east end center 600 feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the North east corner of the claim, and thence H 54° 39' W /150) It to North side Center the placeof beginning.

This claim is situated in the Warren Hining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arix na. This claim is bounded on the East by West Bisbee No 1 lode, on the south by West Bisbee No 5 lode & on the West by West Bisbee No 4 lode.

This is an amended Location Notice of the West Bisbee No 2 Mining Claim, located by F.L. Dwight and A.K. Waddell on the 17th day of June 1899, and recorded in Book 17 of Records of Mines, at page 139, in theoffice of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Posted on the ground this 15th day of June 1960.

Bisbee West Copper Mining Company,

A. S. Robbins, Pres.

Harvey Steerdevant, Secy.

Filed and recorded at request of F.L. Dwight June 28 A.D. 19000 at 1 P.M. Book 15, page 120, Record of Mines.

Territory of Arizona. (ss. County of Cochise.

I, Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the Amended Location Notice of the West Bisbee No 2 Hining Claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 23th day of June, 1900, in Book 15, at page 120. Record of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal of office this 26th day of May, 1905.

Vank to

50

Notice is hereby given that the West Bisbee No 9 lode and mining claim has been located by Bisbee West Copper Mining Company, a corporation on the 24th day of March 1900, being (1500) Fifteen hundred feet in length, and (600) feet six hundred feet wide, that is 300 ft feet on each side of the center of the claim, lode and discovery shaft, lengthwise of the claim, and the general course of the lode and claim is North 54° 39' W and S 54° 39' E and the ground claimed is described as follows, to-wit: Commencing at the Northerly center side of the claim at a mounment a 2" X 4" post set in a mound of stone on which this notice is posted, and running thence N 54° 39' V 750 ft to a 4" X 4" sq post set in a mound of stone being the North West corner of the claim, thence S 35° 21' W 300 ft. to W end center 500 feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the South West corner of the claim; thence S 54° 39! E 750 feet to south side center (1500) Teet to a monument a 4" sq post being the South east corner of the claim; thence H 35° 21' E 300 ft to east end center 600 feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the Morth east corner of the claim, and thence North 54° 39' V 750 ft to Horth side center the place of beginning.

This claim is situated in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona. It is bounded on the North by Vest Eisbee No 5 lode and on the East by the "May" lode.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Vest Bisbee No 9 Mining Claim, located by F.L. Dwight and Hellen Waddell on the 17th day
of June 1899, and recorded in Book 17 of Pecords of Mines at page
131, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of
Cochise to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location
Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the
said original Location Notice.

Posted on the ground this 15th day of June 1900.

Bisbee West Copper Mining Company,

A.S. Robbins, Pres.

Harvey Steerdevant, Secty.

Filed and recorded at request of F.L. Dwight June 28th A.D. 1900 at 1 P. M. Book 15, page 129, Record of Mines.

Territory of Arizona, (ss.

I, prank Hare, County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the Amended NEXIMA Location Notice of the West Bisbee No 2 Mining Claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 28th day of June, 1900, in Book 15, at page 129. Record of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof Witness my hand and seal of office this 25th day of May, 1905.

Jounty Recorder.

Amended Notice of Location.

Notice is hereby given that the West Bisbee No 3 lode and mining claim has been located by Bisbee West Copper Mining Company, a corporation on the 24th day of Mch. 1900, being (1500) Fifteen hundred feet in length and (600) Six Hundred feet wide, that is 300 feet feet on each side of the Center of the claim, lode and discovery shaft, lengthwise of the claim, and the general course of the lode and claim is N 54° 39' W and S. 54° 39' E. and the ground claimed is described as follows, to-wit: Commencing at the Northerly center side of the claim at a monument a 2" X 4 " post set in a mound of stone on which this notice is posted, and running thence II. 54° 39' T, 750 ft to a 4" X 4" post set in a mound of stone being the North West corner of the claim; thence S 35° 21' 7 300 feet to V end center 600 feet feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the South West corner of the claim, thence S 54° 39' R 750 feet to Southside center 1500 feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the South east corner of the claim, thence N 35° 21' E 300 ft to east end center 600 feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the Morth east corner of the claim, and thence N 54° 39' W 750 ft to north side center the place of beginning.

This claim is situated in the Warren Mining District, Coc ise County, Territory of Arizona. It is bounded on the Morth by West Disbee Mining Claim No 4 on the East by West Bisbee No 6, claim on the South by West Fisbee No 7 claim.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the West Fishee Ho 3 Mining Claim, located by F.L. Dwight and A.K. Vaddell on the 17th day of June 1899, and recorded in Book 17 of Records of Mines, at page 132, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Posted on the ground this 15th day of June 1900.

Hisbee West Copper Mining Company,

A.S. Robbins, Pres.

Harvey Steerdevant, Secy.

Filed and recorded at request of F.L.Dwight June 28th A.D. 1900 at 1 P. M. Book 15, page 121, Record of Mines.

Torritory of Arizona. (ss. County of Cochise. (

I, Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the Amended Location Noticeofthe West Bisbee No 3 Mining Claim, filedand recorded in my office on the 28th day of June, 1900, in Book 15, at page 121, Record of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal of office this 26th day of May, 1905.

County Recorder.

Amended Notice of Location.

Notice is hereby given that the West Bisbee No 5 lode and mining claim has been located by Bisbee West Copper Mining Co. a corporation on the 24th day of Mch. 1900, being (1500) Fifteen Hundred feet in length and (600) Six hundred feet wide; that is 500 feet feet on each side of the center of the claim, lode and discovery shaft, lengthwise of the claim, and the general course of the lode and claim is N. 54° 39' W and S 54° 39' E and the ground claimed is described as follows, to-wit: Commencing at the Northerly center side of the claim at a monument a 2" X 4" post set in mound of stone on which this notice is posted, and running thence N 54° 39' W 750 it to a 4" X 4" post set in a mound of stone being the North West corner of the claim; thence in a S 35° 21' 7 300 ft to West end center 600 feet feet, to a monument a 4" sq post being the South Vest corner of the claim, thence in a 5. 54° 39' E 750 feet to south side center (1500) feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the South East corner of the claim, thence N 35° 21' E direction 300 ft to east end center 600 feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the North East corner of the claim, and thence North 54° 39' W 750 ft to North side center the place of beginning.

This claim is situated in the warren Hining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona, It is bounded on the North by Yest Bisbee No 10 lode, on the West by West Disbee No 11 on the South by West Bisbee No 9 lode & on the east by Rose lode.

This is an Amended Location Botice of the West Bisbee No 5 Mining Claim, located by F.L. Dwight and Helen Waddell on the 17th day
of June 1899, and recorded in Book 17 of Records of Mines, at page
137, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of
Cochise to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location
Motice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in
the said original Location Notice.

Posted on the ground this 15th day of June 1900.

Disbee West Copper Mining Company,

A.S. Robbins, Pres.

Harvey Steerdevant, Secty.

Filed and recorded at request of P.L. Dwight .une 28th, A.D. 1900 at 1 P. N. Book 15, page 124, Record of Lines.

Territory of Arizona, (ss. County of Cochise.

I, Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the Amended Location Notice of the West Bisbee No _____ Mining Claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 28th day of June, 1900, in Book 15 at page ______, Record of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal of office this 26th day of May, 1905.

County Recorder.

Amended Notice of Location.

Notice is hereby given that the West Bisbee No 6 lode and mining claim has been located by Bisbee West Copper Mining Company a cort poration on the 24th day of Mch. 1900, being (1500) Fifteen hundred feet in length, and (600 (Six hundred feet wide, that is 300 feet feet on each side of the center of the claim, lode and discovery shaft, lengthwise of the claim, and the general course of the lode and claim is North 54° 39' W and S. 54° 39' E and the ground claimed is described as follows, to-wit: Co mencing at the Mortherly center side of the claim at a monument a 2" X 4" post set in mound of stone on which this notice is posted, and running thence North 54° 39' W 750 ft to a 4" X 4" post set in a mound of stone being the North West corner of the claim; thence S 35° 21' W 300 feet to " end center 600 feet feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the South Test corner of the claim, thence S 54° 39' H 750 ft to a south side center 1500 feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the South East corner of the claim; thence North 35° 21' E 500 ft to East end center 600 feet to a monument a 4" sq post being the North past corner of the claim, and thence North 54° 39' W 750 ft to North Side center the place of beginning.

This claim is situated in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona. This claim is bounded on the east by West Bisbee No 13 lode onethe West by West Bisbee No 3 lode on the south by West Eisbee No 10 lode & on the North by West Bisbee No 2 lode.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Vest Bisbee No 6 Mining claim; located by F.L. Dwight and Hellen Waddell on the 17th day of June 1899, and recorded in Book 17 of Necords of Mines, at page 128, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise, to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Motice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Posted on the ground this 15th day of June 1900.

Disbee West Copper Mining Company, A.S. Robbins, Pres.

Harvey Steerdevant, Secty.

Filed and recorded at request of F. L. Dwight June 28th A.D. 1900 at 1 P. M. Book 15, page 125. Record of Mines.

Territory of Arizona, (ss. County of Cochise.

I, Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the Amended Location Notice of the West Bisbee No 6 Mining Claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 28th day of June, 1900, in Book 15 at page 125. Record of Hines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal of office this 26th day of May, 1905.

County Row race.

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Pho	enix, Arizona.
		aug, 18", 1905
I, U. S. Surveyor-G	eneral for the di	strict of Arizona.
do hereby certify that th	e foregoing transcript o	of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of	Risbee West	Copper Mining Co.
known as the Wnite, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, situate in	Florence, May 9, 10, 11, and	, Rose, Agusta, West Bisbee No. 2, d 12. Warren
		County, Territory of Arizona
in Section prox.	, Township No. 23	S. Range No. 24 E. unsurveyed, and
designated as Survey No	. <u>2094</u> ,	has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said Fie	ld Notes furnish s <mark>uc</mark> h a	an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a pater	at, serve fully to ide <mark>nt</mark> ify	y the premises, and that such reference is made therein
		will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
And I further certi	less than fy that five hundred d	lollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve-
ments made upon said m	ining claims by claiman	at or its grantors, and that said improvements
consist of, at time	of survey 10	discovery shaft on each
Claim, value	\$100, making	a total of 16 shafts,
total valu	L\$1600.00	, ,
	_	
-		
and that no portion of s	aid labor or improveme	anta haa haar ir aludad in the arti of the artists
upon any other claim.	and labor of improveme	ents has been included in the estimate of expenditures
		in the U.S. Land Office at Tuscon, Arizona,
	is correct and i	n conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
	(Signed	l) Frank S. Ingalls,
7361b5m3-03	United States Sur	rveyor-General for

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

	Phoenix, Arizona.
	aug. 18", 1905.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for	the district of Arizona.
do hereby certify that the foregoing	and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of Bisbee Wes	st Copper Mining Co.
	, known as the
White, Florence, May, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and	Rose, Agusta; West Bisbee No.2, 5, 4, 5,
Cochise	County, Territory of Arizona.
in Section approx., To	wnship No. 23 S. , Range No. 24 E. unsurveyed
, designated as S	urvey No. 2094
executed by Franklin W. S	<u>Smith</u> , U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, June 22to 24, 1	.905. , 190, under my instructions dated
June 5, 1905.	, 190, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and	d the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy	of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes	
	Frank Dennelle)
1000015	U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

12779b5m4-04

POOR

QUALITY

The following pages are scanned at the best possible quality setting. The original pages are of poor quality and this is the best possible reproduction.

DO BEE, AT AL.

in Warren Lining District, Coobise County, Arison.

iffidavit of \$500 is provements on each location.

I horoby contify that the value of labor and improvements on this ground, placed thereon by the claimant or
its grantors is not loss than 4500 for each location
thereof, and that I further contify that the improvements for sch location thereof a stated below were
made by sail applicant prior to are instinction of the period
of publication.

is 6.8 m 10.8 ft. in the clear, 700 ft. deep and thebered to the lottom. It has two co part mate, the
holding d.t m 4.8 ft. and the purposed lodfor mag 1.8
m 4.8 ft. within the timbers. There is a shaft horse
and black and to shop on the ground. At the bire survey
o. 1006 was a do it was rejected as a one-temper to the
shaft with a value of \$15,000. With its onlargement and
equipment, its value is \$20,000. The under-ground
development is as follows:

200 ft. level drift 4x7x20 ft. H 7 Deg. 10' / 200.00

700 ft level drift 4x7x240 ft / 1 Deg. E, 5400.00

400 ft level drift 4x7x20 ft Horth, 500.00

600 ft lord drift 4x7x150 ft, Northwest, 1500.00
700 ft level drift 4x7x150 ft, Horthwest, 1500.00
700 ft level pump station and Cameron pump, 5500.00
Total, 44000.00

of the original value the sum of \$5500 was applied on improvements on the simulatins of Survey No. 1600. The remainder being empressly reserved to apply on the claims of this survey. To part of the total of (70,000 acrost the 5500 has been applied to improvements on of important these than the survey.

The tain shaft on West Bisboo No. 14 Survey No. 1606 is 6.7 m 16.5 m 465 ft deep and timbered with three compart ants, two hoisting, each 4m5m4.5 ft and one purp and ladderway 5.5 m 4.7 mb within the timbers.

It reluc is \$25,500.00

Drift on 300 ft lovel 4x7x185 ft South, 1,500.00

[26,750.00

the part of this has been apportioned to claims outnable of this curvey. This induce the total valuation of the two main plafts and drifts [71,650, of which [5,500] and heen alloted to six claims in survey to. 1600, leaving (60,148 which has not yet been applied.

The property of the Bished Lest Lining Company carbraces twenty-two claims of follows:

16 claims in Survey No. 2004, and 6 claims in Survey No. 1606.

A 1/16 interest in the above \$66,148 has been accredited to each of the 16 claims in Survey No. 2004. These two main shafts are to located that it is possible to employe and develope this group from them. From an economic standpoint, the locations are the most favorable the group affords, as they are the most accessable from the reilroad both in matter of grades and or distance.

The topography of the Mestern and particularly of the Northwestern part of the group is so rough that extensive mining operations would be heavily handicapped by undue cost of bringing in supplies. The shafts are located so as to explore certain fault planes most prominently developed near the East end of the group. The drifting is done to this end.

Lining emperience in this district has proven that faults have a powerful included in the localization of ore devesits.

The dovelopment of the describilities is best carried out by conducting mining operations along lines laid John by intelligent the The of the structural goology.

Bibbos is a comp of doon- intel deposits. It has been proven by the emperience of other mining companie. operating in the Warren Lining District, that the ore bedies when they exist no deposits in the Carteniforena line are out economicall leveloped by vertical sinking or moss-utling supplemented by raid a and wincos. This rathel of development is a lopted by the fellowing companion: Copper Queen Consolliated siming Co., working about 67 claims from seven wais thatts, hall america and Dittshup Lining Co. show of elalus for two win shafts, the Calumot and Pittsburg ining Co.is lersleping about 15 claims from two main shafts, the Saginav Development Co. is developing about 12 claims from one shaft, the Denn Arizona Dovolopement Co. is leveloping about I claims from one main shear. In fact it has been the prectice of every ligitimate mining company operating in the Warron ining District to prove up their ore bodies in the manner outlined alleve. Inamuch as every feet obtained in depth is an approach to the level at which drifts may be run to the odres of the group in t'e reason ble hope of encountering ore bodies, the

the rain short or Vest Bisbos To. 14 Survey Ro. 1606 must be justly considered as tending to develop the entire group and thus the claims of that survey.

WHITE.

No. 1 Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from W E C location S 45 Deg. 40' E 90 ft, value, \$\tilde{100.00}\$

An unitabled 1/16 interest in shaft No. 5

West Bisbes No. 16 and main shaft West Eisbes

Fc. 14, accredited to this claim, \$\tilde{100.55}\$

AUCUSTA.

He. 1 Discovery chaft 4mgml. It bro from N H C

H EG D.g. Fl' " 100 ft, value 100.00

An well-sided 1/16 interest in shaft He. 3

West Piebee He. 10, and well shaft West Bisbee

He. 14, accredited to this claim, 4156.55

FT OPERCH.

Princevery shaft 4m0x10 ft Lr. from T E C,N

100.00

An archire of 1/16 inter at in shaft No. 3

West Picket to. 16 and bein shart West Fisher

Lo. 14, accredited to this claim, 4184.25

HAY.

Discourt, hart 4x6x10 ft bre from W E C

57 Deg. 00' 45" E 780 ft, alue, 100.00

An undivided 1/16 interest in shaft No. 5

West Pisbee No. 16 lode and main shaft Nost

Pisbee Lo. 14, accredited to this claim, 21.6.55

ROSM.

Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft br. from W L C of

location 2.57 Deg. 00' 42" F 750 ft, value

An undivided 1/16 interest in shaft No. 5

Uset Fishes to. 16 lode and main shaft West

Pishes Lo. 14, accredited to this claim,

4154.25

TENST BISBFLI NO. O	<i>20</i>
Discovery shaft dx6mlo it bow from H E C of	
Location N 52 Dog. 21' W 30 ft, value	<u> </u> 100.00
An unlivided 1/16 interest in shaft No. 3	
West Bisbec No. 16 lode and main shaft West	
Bisboo Mo. 14, accredited to this claim,	4104.25
NINGT BIGBUE NO. 5	
Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft bra from 11 1 C	
location ' 12 Dog. 21' W 1 0 ft,	100.00
Am undivided 1/16 interest in short he. 3	
Wost Bi Ter No. 16 lode and I in chaft West	
Bisboo To. 1d accredited to this claim,	AINA.CE
LIMT BISBEE MC. 10	
Discovery short 4m6x10 ft bro 3 8 6	
location W Uf Deg. fil W 450 ft, value	100.00
An undivided 1/13 interest is short No.5	
West Pibboo Mc. 16 lode and main shoft West	
Bisbee No. 14 lede, accombited to Mis claim,	41.4.0
LINT BIOBUR NG. 8	
Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft br. from R B C of	
location I 55 Dog. Sl' W 50 rt, roler.	10,1.70
An undivided 1/10 intorest, i . th 2 No. F	
West Biskop Me. 17 lode, and mise shaft	
West Bishee No. 14 lode, accountial to this	
claim,	41.6.0
WHAT BISBLE NO. 2	
Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from W E C of	
location S -2 Dog. Pl' E No ft, value	100.00
An undivided 1/10 interest in shalt ho. 3	
West Bisbee Ho. 18 lode, and the shaft West	
Bisbee No. 14 lode, accredited to this claim,	4174.05
THE BIBBHE NO. 15	
Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs x 5 0 of	
location H 54 Deg. CE' W 750 ft, value	100.00
An unlivided 1/16 interest in christ to. 5 -5-	

Wort Bisboe To. 16 lode, and main shaft West Pisboo No. 14 lode, accordited to this clain, 64154.65 WEST BIRBUE NO. 8 Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from E E C location I 55 Dog. 03' N 75 ft, value 100.00 An undivided 1/10 interept in sheft No. 3 Wort Fishee Lo. 16 lode an Their chaft Most Fished No. 14 lode, accordited to this claim, Z1. ARAT BISBER MC. 4 Discovery about 4x6x10 ft.brs from F E 0 localier I FF Dog. 03' West 40 ft, value In we is indeed 1/1d interest in shaft No. 3 West Pisheo be. 10 lode, and main shaft West Bishee He. 14 lode, accredited to this claim, 41174.55 THEY BIRBUR MG. F Theovery chaft 4x6x10 bra from H H C . . location 1 Et Deg. 03' W 40 ft, value 100.00 In unlivided 1/16 interest in shaft Ro. 3 Vout Bispee Re. 16 lode, and main shaft West Distre Mc. 14 lode, accredited to this 4154.25 foldin, VEST BISBEE EC. 7 Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from F E C 100.00 V . location N SE Deg. 03' W 98 ft, value An undivided 1/16 interest in shaft He. 5. Wort Fisher No. 16 lode, and main sheft West Bisbee No. 14 lode, accredited to this -

clain,

4184.05

MEST BISBUE NO. 11

Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft bra from N.N.C location H 55 Deg. 57' W 700 ft, value
An undivided 1/16 interest in shaft No. 3
West Bisbee No. 16 lode, and main shaft
West Bisbee No. 14 lole, accredited to this claim,

\$ 100.00

4134.25

Total improvements on group, (67,748.00

Fanklin Whith

U. C. Deputy Lineral Surveyor.

Dated at Disbor, Prizona,

December 5. 1905

WEST BISBEE NO. 11

Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from N. 1.0

location M 52 Deg. 57' W 750 ft, value (100.00)

An undivided 1/16 interest in shaft No. 3

West Pishce No. 16 lode, and main shaft

West Dishce Me. 14 lole, accredited to this

claim, (154.65)

Total improvements on group, - 67,748.00

Fanklin W Smith

U. S. Deputy Lineral Euryeyer

Date: at Diabor, Prizona,

December 5.1905

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, I. J. D weren	y and T. J. Balunfaith.
of lawful age, being first duly sworn a 24 hite agusta, Flore Of an Bislae 705 Or is Of and Bislae 760 Y Marked From Bislae 7608 Heat Bo From Bislae 7603 Heat Bo This Bislae 7603 Heat Bo mining district, a orchi	according to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the second Briling Pro. 10 1 21 cost Briling Pro. 10 10 10 cost Briling Pro. 10 10 10 cost Briling Pro. 10 10 cost Brillian Pro. 1
ha 5 made application for survey prior	r to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress
	labor done and improvements made thereon by the applicant and for each locale in thereof dred dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested
in said mine.	Herevery.
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,	Sworn to and subscribed before me this day
[SEAL.]	of Securities, 1905
17171b400-3-05	NOTARY PUBLIC In and for the County of Cochise, Territory of Arizona, My Commission Lapires March 21, 1908.

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

Expenditures Reported after F	RETURN	OF	SURVEY	OF	MINING	CLAIM.
-------------------------------	--------	----	--------	----	--------	--------

I, U.S. Surveyor General for the district of Arizona,
do hereby certify that Five Hundred Dollars' worth of labor has been expended or
improvements made by claimant or its grantors, upon the mining claim of
Bisbee West Copper Mining Company,
White, Augusta, Florence, May, Rose, West Bisbee No. 9, West Bisbee No.10, West Bisbee No.6, West Bisbee No.2, West Bisbee No.12, known as the West Bisbee No.8, West Bisbee No.4, West Bisbee No.3, West Bisbee No.7, West Bisbee No.11, West Bisbee No.5, situate in warren mining district,
cochise County, Arizona,
in Section, Township No;
that said improvements consist of 16 discovery shafts value \$1600. and an undivided 1/16 interest in shaft No.3 West Bisbee No.16 lode, Surve No.1606 and main shaft on West Bisbee No.14, same survey, is
credited to each claim, value of 1/16 interest in said work \$4,134.25 making a total improvement upon or for the group of \$67,748. oo
·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
,
, and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been
included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim. A copy of the report of
Franklin W. Smith, U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated
Dec. 5, 1905. , 18 , is hereto attached.
v)
(Signed) Frank S. Ingalls,
U.S. Surveyor General for Arizona,
Office of U. S. Surveyor General,
Phoenix Arigona
Dec. 18, 1905. , 18

Large